

>

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.2

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4927/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 27/05/2013 in CRLA No.480/2013 of The  
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

PROF. N.K.GANGULY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CBI NEW DELHI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,stay of arrest and office  
report )

Date: 11/06/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

[VACATION BENCH]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.P. Khurana, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Shrey Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Jetendra Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, the arrest of the petitioner shall remain  
stayed.

|(Pardeep Kumar)

|Court Master

|

|(S.S.R. Krishna)

|Court Master

|

|