

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4994/2013
(From the judgment and order dated 27/05/2013 in AN No.480/2013 of The HIGH
COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

BHUDEV C. DAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.B.I., NEW DELHI

Respondent(s)

(With application for exemption from filing Official Translation, stay of
arrest and office report)

Date: 14/06/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

[VACATION BENCH]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jetendra Singh, Adv.
Mr. Priyanka Singh, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is informed that the case of the petitioner herein is exactly identical to the case of Prof. N.K. Ganguly in SLP(Crl) No. 4927 of 2013 wherein this Court had passed the order staying the arrest of the petitioner. It is stated that the petitioner's case also stands on the identical footing and arises out of the common impugned order.

In view of this, we deem it appropriate to pass an identical order in this case in the interest of justice and to maintain parity.

Accordingly, we issue notice and stay the arrest of the petitioner. Let it be tagged with SLP(Crl) No. 4927 of 2013.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

||[S.S.R. KRISHNA]
| |COURT MASTER