

|
ITEM NO.7 + 48

COURT NO.13

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7186/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 27/05/2013 in CRLA No.40718/2012 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

BELA SHAH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay, exemption from filing O.T., PERMISSION TO
FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and permission to bring additional facts and
documents on record and office report)

WITH

SLP(Crl) NO. 7649 of 2013

(With application for ex-parte stay and exemption from filing O.T. and
office report)

Date: 13/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr. Adv.

Mr. T. Srinivasa Murthy, Adv.

Ms. Shruti Iyer, Adv.

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

Mr. S.D. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Jitender Singh, Adv.

Ms. Bharti Tyagi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable on 28.10.2013.

Tag with SLP (Crl.) No. 4927 of 2013.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)
| | Court Master

|

|