

ITEM NO.52

COURT NO.3

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 7186/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/05/2013 in CRLA No. 40718/2012 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad)

BELA SHAH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date : 17/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. D. Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Bharti Tyagi, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.  
Mr. T. A. Khan, Adv.  
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On an oral request of the petitioner, Respondent No.1 - State of U.P. be deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioner.

List on 28.11.2014 along with SLP (Crl.) No. 4927 of 2013. It would be open to Respondent No. 2 to file its reply in the meantime.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)  
Sr. P.A.

(Renuka Sadana)  
Court Master