

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).4927/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/05/2013 in CRLA No.480/2013 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad)

PROF. N.K.GANGULY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CBI NEW DELHI

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for stay of arrest, permission to urge addl. Facts and grounds and office report)
(For final disposal)

WITH

SLP(Crl)No.4994/2013
(Stay of arrest and Office Report)

SLP(Crl)No.7186/2013
(Deletion of the name of respondent, directions, permission to bring addl. Facts, documents on record and permission to file lengthy list of dates, stay and Office Report)

SLP(Crl)No.7649/2013
(Directions, permission to file addl. Documents, stay and Office Report)

Date : 30/04/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.P. Khurana,Sr.Adv.
SLP(Crl.)4927 Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Singh Chauhan,Adv.
Mr. Sachin Sood,Adv.

SLP(Crl.)4994 Mr. Jetendra Singh,Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Singh,Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.(Not present)

SLP (Cr1) 7186 Mr. S.D. Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Bharti Tyagi, Adv.
 Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Rahul Kumar Singh, Adv.

SLP (Cr1.) 7649 Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.
 Mr. Ankur Kashyap, Adv.
 Ms. Shruti Iyer, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, ASG
 Ms. Ranjana Narayan, Adv.
 For Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner in SLP (Cr1.) No. 7649/2013, started his arguments at 10.35 a.m. and concluded at 12.05 p.m. Thereafter Mr. P.P. Khurana, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner in SLP (Cr1.) No. 4927/2013, started his arguments and concluded at 1.00 p.m.

The matters remained Part-heard.

List on 6th May, 2015 at 10.30 a.m., as Part-heard.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar