

ITEM NO.102 (PH)

COURT NO.11

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 798/2015

PROF. N.K.GANGULY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CBI NEW DELHI

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for permission to urge additional facts and grounds and office report)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 799/2015
(With Office Report)

Cr1.A. No. 800/2015
(With appln. (s) for directions and Office Report)

Cr1.A. No. 801/2015
(With appln. (s) for directions and Office Report)

SLP(Cr1.)...CRLMP No. 9612/2015
(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report)

Cr1.A. No. 930/2015
(With Office Report)

Date : 10/09/2015 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Manju Jetley, Adv.

Ms. Bharti Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, ASG

Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.
Mr. B.R. Singh, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters on 15.09.2015, as prayed.

(VINOD KR.JHA)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER