

ITEM NO.101 (PH)

COURT NO.10

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 798/2015

PROF. N.K.GANGULY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CBI NEW DELHI Respondent(s)
(With appln.(s) for permission to urge additional facts and grounds
and office report)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 799/2015
(With Office Report)Crl.A. No. 800/2015
(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)Crl.A. No. 801/2015
(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)SLP(Crl.)...../2015 CRLMP No. 9612/2015
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling
SLP and Office Report)Crl.A. No. 930/2015
(With Office Report)

Date : 23/09/2015 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROYFor Appellant(s)
Crl.A. 798/15Mr. P.P. Khurana, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sachin Sood, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Singh Chauhan, Adv.
Ms. Yeshi Rinchhen, Adv.
Mr. Arun K. Sinha, AOR

Crl.A. 930/15

Mr. R. Basant, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arun K. Sinha, AOR
Mr. Sumit Sinha, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sushil Kumar Rakheja
Date: 2015.09.23
17:08:46 IST
Reason:

Crl.A. 799/15

Mr. Jetendra Singh, Adv.
Ms. Kalpana Sabharwal, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ved Prakash Arya, Adv.
Mr. Virendra K. Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Bhupesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Ram Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Manju Jetley, Adv.

Crl.A. 800/15

Mr. S.D. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR
Mr. Jitender Singh, Adv.

	Mr. Rahul Kumar Singh, Adv.
Crl.A. 801/15	Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr. Adv. Mr. Abdul Rahman T., Adv. Ms. Shruti Iyer, Adv. Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR Mr. Govind Manoharan, Adv. Ms. Suchitra Kumbhat, Adv. Mr. T. Srinivasa Murthy, Adv.
SLP(Crl)..CRLMP No. 9612	Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR
For Respondent(s)	Mr. P.S. Patwalia, A.S.G. Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv. Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv. Mr. Bipin B. Singh, Adv. Mr. Archit Upadhyay, Adv. Mr. Dhruv S., Adv. Ms. Ranjana M., Adv. Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the further submissions of Mr. P.S. Patwalia, learned Additional Solicitor General of India and Ms. Kiran Suri, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent-C.B.I. We have also heard the submissions of Mr. R. Basant, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellant in Criminal Appeal No. 930 of 2015.

Heard the reply submissions of Mr. P.P. Khurana, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellant in Criminal Appeal
3

No. 798 of 2015. Also heard the reply submissions of Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellant in Criminal Appeal No. 801 of 2015 which remained inconclusive. To hear him further, let the matter be listed on Tuesday, the 29th September, 2015 at the top of the Board before Miscellaneous matters.

(S. K. RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

List of journals referred to:

1972 (3) SCC 89 para 66
2007 (1) SCC 1 para 5, 22, 33, 49-51
2013 (15) SCC 624

2015 (1) SCC 513 paras 8, 18, 19
2004 (2) SCC 349
2006 (1) SCC 294 paras 32, 33

2006 ILR (1) Allahabad 490 paras 53, 79

1999 (5) SCC 690

2014 (13) SCC 70 para 1

AIR 1956 SC 44 para 17

AIR 1955 SC 287 paras 18, 19, 20-21

1

ITEM NO.101 (PH)

COURT NO.10

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal

No(s). 798/2015

PROF. N.K.GANGULY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CBI NEW DELHI

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for permission to urge additional facts and grounds
and office report)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 799/2015

(With Office Report)

CrI.A. No. 800/2015

(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

CrI.A. No. 801/2015

(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

SLP(CrI.)...../2015 CRLMP No. 9612/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling
SLP and Office Report)

CrI.A. No. 930/2015

(With Office Report)

Date : 23/09/2015 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s)

CrI.A. 798/15

Mr. P.P. Khurana, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sachin Sood, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Singh Chauhan, Adv.

Ms. Yeshi Rinchhen, Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, AOR

CrI.A. 930/15

Mr. R. Basant, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, AOR

Mr. Sumit Sinha, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sushil Kumar Rakheja

Date: 2015.09.23

17:08:46 IST

Reason:

2

CrI.A. 799/15

Mr. Jetendra Singh, Adv.

Ms. Kalpana Sabharwal, Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ved Prakash Arya, Adv.

Mr. Virendra K. Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Bhupesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

	Mr. Shiv Ram Pandey, Adv.
	Ms. Manju Jetley, Adv.
CrI.A. 800/15	Mr. S.D. Singh, Adv.
	Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR
	Mr. Jitender Singh, Adv.
	Mr. Rahul Kumar Singh, Adv.
CrI.A. 801/15	Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr. Adv.
	Mr. Abdul Rahman T., Adv.
	Ms. Shruti Iyer, Adv.
	Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR
	Mr. Govind Manoharan, Adv.
	Ms. Suchitra Kumbhat, Adv.
	Mr. T. Srinivasa Murthy, Adv.
SLP(CrI)..CRLMP No. 9612	Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR
For Respondent(s)	Mr. P.S. Patwalia, A.S.G.
	Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.
	Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.
	Mr. Bipin B. Singh, Adv.
	Mr. Archit Upadhyay, Adv.
	Mr. Dhruv S., Adv.
	Ms. Ranjana M., Adv.
	Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the further submissions of Mr. P.S. Patwalia, learned Additional Solicitor General of India and Ms. Kiran Suri, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent-C.B.I. We have also heard the submissions of Mr. R. Basant, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellant in Criminal Appeal No. 930 of 2015.

Heard the reply submissions of Mr. P.P. Khurana, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellant in Criminal Appeal

3

No. 798 of 2015. Also heard the reply submissions of Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellant in Criminal Appeal No. 801 of 2015 which remained inconclusive.

To hear him further, let the matter be listed on Tuesday, the 29th September, 2015 at the top of the Board before Miscellaneous matters.

(S. K. RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

List of journals referred to:
1972 (3) SCC 89 para 66
2007 (1) SCC 1 para 5, 22, 33, 49-51

2013 (15) SCC 624

2015 (1) SCC 513 paras 8, 18, 19

2004 (2) SCC 349

2006 (1) SCC 294 paras 32, 33

2006 ILR (1) Allahabad 490 paras 53, 79

1999 (5) SCC 690

2014 (13) SCC 70 para 1

AIR 1956 SC 44 para 17

AIR 1955 SC 287 paras 18, 19, 20-21